The office adopted PSAS 3280, Asset Retirement Obligations, effective April 1, 2021.

Asset retirement obligations (AROs) are legal obligations associated with the retirement

of tangible capital assets. This includes post-retirement operation, maintenance and

monitoring that are an integral part of the retirement.

Liabilities for asset retirement obligations are recorded when there is a legal obligation to incur

retirement costs in relation to a tangible capital asset, the past transaction or event giving rise

to the liability has occurred, and a reasonable estimate of the amount can be made.

The costs of asset retirement obligations are recognized over the estimated useful lives

of the underlying tangible capital assets.

In accordance with the standard, the office’s adoption was applied on a modified

retroactive basis. This basis requires restatement of comparative information for AROs

that met the recognition criteria on the date of adoption. AROs that arose subsequent

to the date of adoption are measured based on conditions existing as of the date the

obligation was incurred.

The impact of this adoption is summarized below:

2022 - As
previously

reported

Impact of
PSAS3280
adoption

2022 -
Restated

Non-financial assets

 Tenant and office improve - cost  455  56  511

 Tenant and office improve - accumulated amortization  (139)  (21)  (160)

Liabilities

 Asset retirement obligation liability  -   (70)  (70)

 Net debt at beginning of year   (688)  180  (508)

 Net debt at end of year  (438)  (106)  (544)

Expenses

 Amortization expense  317  3  320

 Accretion expense  -   2  2

Surplus (deficit)

 Opening accumulated surplus  941  (29)  912

 Annual surplus (deficit)  (120)  (5)  (125)

 Closing accumulated surplus  821  (34)  787

Chevron-Circle-Up

Office of the Auditor General of British Columbia  June 2023  Annual Report 2022/23

45

Financial  statements 2022/23

d.	 Tangible capital assets

Tangible capital assets are recorded at historical cost less accumulated amortization.

Amortization begins when the assets are put into use and is recorded using the straight-

line method over the estimated useful lives of the assets as follows:

Computer hardware and software 3 years

System hardware and software 5 years

Furniture and equipment 5 years

Tenant improvements Term of lease (20 years)

e.	 Presentation of expenses